International management, Term Assignment Outline

PGCBM

Name & Roll No. of the Participant(s):

In case there is more than one participant from a company, all of them can jointly submit the term paper on points 1-14. However, each participant has to conduct a separate interview, viz., point no. 15 and submit the same. 

1. Name of your Company:

2. Head Office:

3. CEOs (1978-till present year): 

4. Business Group:

All Data for the period, 1978 – till present year
Please note that in case the company has been formed after 1978, the start year for different data will be from the year of incorporation of the company.
5. Liberalization & Privatization policies,   Tax Structure, Govt. Incentives,  Promotion schemes, & other regulations or freedom in  the relevant Industry of the company under study (A detailed write-up to explain the context of the company & industry): 

6. Overall Performance of the company:
	
	1978
	1979
	
	
	
	Current year

	Domestic Sales
	
	
	
	
	
	

	International Sales
	
	
	
	
	
	

	PAT
	
	
	
	
	
	

	PBDIT
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Gross Assets 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Net Assets
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Market Capitalization
	
	
	
	
	
	


7. Inorganic Growth (with year):
	
	Acquisitions
	Mergers
	Alliances & Partnerships


	Domestic
	
	
	

	International
	
	
	


8. Outward FDI as Green Field Investments (product/service, country & year):

9. Global Presence (city, country & year of incorporation):

	Manufacturing Location 
	

	Marketing Office
	

	Any other (Agents, etc)
	


10. Employee Strength (for 1978, 1990, 1995, 2000, 2005, current year):

	
	Home Market (India)
	Global Market(specify countries) 

	Senior management
	
	

	Middle management
	
	

	Junior management
	
	

	Support Staff
	
	


11. No. of retailers, vendors/suppliers, Agents in the home market:
	
	1978
	1990
	1995
	2000
	2005
	Current year

	Retailers 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Vendors/Suppliers
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Agents
	
	
	
	
	
	


12. Number of Shareholders from the home market:
	
	1978
	1990
	1995
	2000
	2005
	Current year

	Promoters 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Banks / Financial Institutions
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Foreign Financial Institutions 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Local Government
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Retail Investors
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Employee Investors
	
	
	
	
	
	


13. Home Resource base/strength (with state & city):
	
	1978
	1990
	1995
	2000
	2005
	Current year

	Manufacturing Locations 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Marketing Offices
	
	
	
	
	
	

	R&D Facilities


	
	
	
	
	
	

	Any other (Agents, etc)
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total Land (hectares)
	
	
	
	
	
	


14. Number & Type of CSR Activities at GP level in home market (1978, 1990, 1995, 2000, 2005, 2008): 

15. Interview with a senior executive of the company on the experiences of International Operations (Part I: Preparation at home market resource base, manpower, working with the home Government, local business/industry associations, & Part II: Execution in the international markets):  

